
 
Senior Community Service Employment Program 

National Grantees 
To find your local SCSEP provider, visit www.servicelocator.org/olderworkers  

 
 
AARP Foundation 
Robert Starks 
601 E Street NW 
Washington, DC  20049 
(202) 434-6208 
rstarks@aarp.org  
www.aarp.org/aarp-foundation  
 
 
Asociación Nacional Pro Personas 
Mayores 
Dr. Carmela G. Lacayo  
234 E. Colorado Boulevard, Suite 300  
Pasadena, CA  91101  
(626) 564-1988 ext. 201 
anppm@aol.com 
www.anppm.org  
 
 
Associates for Training and 
Development, Inc. 
Pat Elmer  
2 Champlain Commons, Suite 2  
St. Albans, VT  05478  
(802) 524-3200 ext. 112  
pelmer@a4td.org  
www.a4td.org  
 
 
Easter Seals, Inc. 
Carol A. Salter  
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2400 
Chicago, IL  60606 
(312) 347-3066 
csalter@easterseals.com 
www.easterseals.com/scsep  
 
 
Experience Works, Inc. 
Vince Rivera 
4401 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1100  
Arlington, VA  22201  
(703) 522-7272 
vince_rivera@experienceworks.org  
www.experienceworks.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Goodwill Industries International, Inc. 
Jennifer Davis  
15810 Indianola Drive  
Rockville, MD  20855  
(240) 333-5283 
jennifer.davis@goodwill.org 
www.goodwill.org 
 
 
Mature Services, Inc. 
Paul Magnus 
415 South Portage Path  
Akron, OH  44320  
(330) 762-8666 ext. 164  
pmagnus@matureservices.org 
www.matureservices.org  
 
 
National Able Network 
Patricia Wilkins  
567 West Lake Street, Suite 1150 
Chicago, IL  60661    
(312) 994-4210  
pwilkins@nationalable.org  
www.nationalable.org 
 
 
National Asian Pacific Center on Aging 
Eun Jeong Lee  
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 914 
Seattle, WA  98101 
(206) 624-1221 or (800) 336-2722 
ejlee@napca.org   
www.napca.org 
 
 
National Caucus and Center on Black 
Aged, Inc. 
Debra Carter  
1220 L Street NW, Suite 800  
Washington, DC  20005  
(202) 637-8400 
dcarter@ncba-aged.org 
www.nccba-aged.org  
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National Council on Aging, Inc. 
Timothy C. Hamre  
1901 L Street NW, 4th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036 
(202) 479-6636 
timothy.hamre@ncoa.org  
www.ncoa.org 
 
 
National Indian Council on Aging 
Sue Chapman  
10501 Montgomery Boulevard NE, Suite 210  
Albuquerque, NM  87111  
(505) 292-2001 
schapman@nicoa.org 
www.nicoa.org  
 
 
National Urban League 
Saroya Friedman-Gonzalez  
120 Wall Street  
New York, NY  10005  
(212) 558-5350 
sfriedman-gonzalez@nul.org  
www.nul.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Service America, Inc. 
Christine Garland  
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 1200  
Silver Spring, MD  20910  
(301) 578-8932 
cgarland@ssa-i.org  
www.seniorserviceamerica.org 
 
 
SER – Jobs for Progress National, Inc. 
Arturo Zertuche 
100 East Royal Lane, Suite 130  
Irving, TX  75039  
(469) 549-3600 
azertuche@ser-national.org 
www.ser-national.org  
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